2019 GLIAC Conference XC Championship

Race Date
October 25, 19 Final Team Results
Men
Men's 8K
Class - 1 Cross Country Championship
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Grand Valley St. Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):44 Average Time: 24:29.5
1 98 Tanner Chada SO 1 1 23:55.7 23:55.7 0:00.0
2 104 Dennis Mbuta JR 7 8 24:35.4 48:31.1 0:39.8
3 114 Ben Zaremba SO 11 19 24:37.9 1:13:09.0 0:42.3
4 110 Noah Steffen SO 12 31 24:37.9  1:37:46.9 0:42.3
5 102 Colin Herrmann SR 13 44 24:40.6  2:02:27.5 0:45.0
6 97 Jesse Becker SO (24) (58) 24:44.4  2:27:11.8 0:48.8
7 103 Andrew Hylen FR (15) (73) 24:52.2  2:52:04.0 0:56.5
8 112  Garrett White JR More Than 7 24:56.4  3:17:00.4 1:00.8
9 113 Dawson Winters SO More Than 7 24:58.7  3:41:59.0 1:03.1
10 106 Brendan Parr FR More Than 7 25:04.5 4:07:03.5 1:08.9
11 109 Connor Schwartz JR More Than 7 25:11.4  4:32:14.9 1:15.8
12 99 Jacob Domagalski SR More Than 7 25:29.4  4:57:44.3 1:33.8
Team - Michigan Tech Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):57 Average Time: 24:49.5
1 146 Braden Reichl JR 4 4 24:29.2 24:29.2 0:00.0
2 144 Matthew Pahl SR 5 9 24:29.7 48:58.8 0:00.5
3 147 Clayton Sayen SO 9 18 24:37.5  1:13:36.3 0:08.4
4 142 Brendan Klynstra SR 18 36 25:09.2  1:38:45.5 0:40.0
5 141 Nate Carey JR 21 57 25:22.0 2:04.07.4 0:52.8
6 148 Chase Scheel JR (29) (86) 25:34.4  2:29:41.8 1:05.3
7 149 Robbie Watling JR (30) (116) 25:35.9  2:55:17.7 1:06.8
8 139 Bobby Beggs JR More Than 7 25:38.4  3:20:56.1 1:09.3
9 150 Zach Werth JR More Than 7 25:59.8  3:46:55.9 1:30.7
10 143 Luke Moore JR More Than 7 26:01.3 4:12:57.1 1:32.1
11 140 Lucas Betzoldt FR More Than 7 26:17.8  4:39:14.9 1:48.6
12 145 Ben Passolt SO More Than 7 26:30.4  5:05:45.3 2:01.3
Team - Saginaw Valley Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places):61 Average Time: 24:49.3
1 226 Carlee Stimpfel SO 2 2 24:11.2 24:11.2 0:00.0
2 218 Dayton Brown SO 3 5 24:25.7 48:36.8 0:14.5
3 227 Ryan Talbott SO 8 13 24:35.7  1:13:12.5 0:24.5
4 219 Sam Deardorff FR 22 35 25:23.4  1:38:35.9 1:12.3
5 222 Alex Grifka FR 26 61 25:30.7  2:04:06.5 1:19.5
6 223 Austen Mandernach SR (44) (105) 26:01.5  2:30:07.9 1:50.3
7 225 Luke Rambo FR (48) (153) 26:09.4 2:56:17.2 1:58.2
8 224 Brendan Nesbitt SO More Than 7 26:11.4  3:22:28.6 2:00.3
9 228 Jordan Walters SR More Than 7 26:17.0 3:48:45.5 2:05.8
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Bib No Name Year
Team - Saginaw Valley
Team Score (places):61
10 217 Branden Bohling JR
11 221 Riley Feeney SO
12 220 Tellis Donajkowski SR
Team - Wayne State (Mich.)
Team Score (places):113
1 242 Ransom Allen FR
2 247 Ethan Byrnes SO
3 256 Zac Truman SO
4 253 Trystan Thayer JR
5 255 Nicolas Trevino SO
6 243 Zach Applegate FR
7 252 Zahid Salodawala SO
8 245 Sam Borisch JR
9 250 Ryan Mangulabnan JR
10 244  Tanner Blaney SO
11 248 George Drallos SO
12 251 Donald O'Keefe FR
Team - Wis.-Parkside
Team Score (places):154
1 269 Brock Eves JR
2 270 Hayden Fredrickson SO
3 273 Ramon Romero SO
4 268 Joey Eterno SR
5 271 Zach Kiedrowski SR
6 272 Sean Masterson JR
7 266 Manny Bernal SO
Team - Northwood (Mich.)
Team Score (places):183
1 178 Parker Hayes SO
2 183 Eric Poth JR
3 174 Zane Aldrich SO
4 180 Josiah Morse SO
5 175 Michael Allen JR
6 176 Brandon Boyd FR
7 177 Ben Haupt SO

Men
Men's 8K
Class - 1 Cross Country Championship
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 24:49.3
More Than 7 26:28.7  4:15:14.2 2:17.6
More Than 7 26:33.0 4:41:47.2 2:21.9
More Than 7 27:07.1 5:08:54.3 2:56.0
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 25:20.0
17 17 25:02.9 25:02.9 0:00.0
20 37 25:11.9 50:14.8 0:09.1
24 61 25:26.4  1:15:41.2 0:23.6
25 86 25:28.2  1:41:09.3 0:25.3
27 113 25:30.7  2:06:39.9 0:27.9
(31) (144) 25:38.9  2:32:18.7 0:36.1
(35) (179) 25:43.8 2:58:02.5 0:41.0
More Than 7 25:44.9  3:23:47.4 0:42.1
More Than 7 26:01.4 3:49:48.7 0:58.6
More Than 7 26:13.2 4:16:01.9 1:10.4
More Than 7 26:33.7 4:42:355 1:30.8
More Than 7 26:38.90 5:09:14.4 1:36.1
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 25:34.0
6 6 24:32.4 24:32.4 0:00.0
23 29 25:26.2 49:58.6 0:53.8
33 62 25:39.7 1:15:38.2 1:07.3
41 103 25:57.6  1:41:35.8 1:25.2
51 154 26:14.3  2:07:50.0 1:41.9
(58) (212) 26:39.4  2:34:29.4 2:07.0
(69) (281) 27:44.3  3:02:13.6 3:11.9
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 25:48.9
28 28 25:31.7 25:31.7 0:00.0
32 60 25:39.3 51:10.9 0:07.7
37 97 25:53.2  1:17:04.0 0:21.6
40 137 25:55.5  1:42:59.5 0:23.9
46 183 26:04.8  2:09:04.3 0:33.2
(53) (236) 26:19.8  2:35:24.0 0:48.2
(56) (292) 26:24.9  3:01:48.9 0:53.3
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Men
Men's 8K
Class - 1 Cross Country Championship
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Northwood (Mich.) Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):183 Average Time: 25:48.9
8 182 Brian Patrick JR More Than 7 26:39.2 3:28:28.1 1:07.6
9 179 Trestin Mancillas-Finnerty SR More Than 7 26:39.2  3:55:07.2 1:07.6
10 184 Seth Schafer FR More Than 7 26:45.8 4:21:53.0 1:14.2
11 185 Andrew Wendler SO More Than 7 28:00.4  4:49:53.4 2:28.8
Team - Ashland Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):197 Average Time: 25:50.8
1 18 Steven Kapes JR 16 16 24:57.6 24:57.6 0:00.0
2 13 Dakota Booth SO 42 58 25:57.9 50:55.5 1:00.4
3 22 Kyle Shively SR 43 101 26:00.7 1:16:56.1 1:03.1
4 19 Lucas Lay FR 47 148 26:06.7  1:43:02.7 1:09.1
5 23 Tyler Sievert SO 49 197 26:10.9 2:09:13.6 1:13.4
6 17 lan Johnson JR (52) (249) 26:14.5 2:35:28.1 1:17.0
7 16 Connor Ingram JR (57) (306) 26:36.7  3:02:04.7 1:39.1
8 21 Nick Reimund JR More Than 7 26:48.9 3:28:53.6 1:51.4
9 15 Jake Hall SO More Than 7 26:55.4  3:55:48.9 1:57.9
10 14 Daniel Friebel SO More Than 7 27:03.9 4:22:52.8 2:06.3
11 20 Nathaniel Redden JR More Than 7 27:11.9 4:50:04.6 2:14.3
12 12 Duvan Bautista-Catalan SR More Than 7 28:00.1 5:18:04.7 3:02.6
Team - Ferris State Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):231 Average Time: 26:07.5
1 71 Aaron Jarema JR 38 38 25:54.4 25:54.4 0:00.0
2 73 Weston Rackley JR 39 77 25:55.3 51:49.7 0:00.9
3 67 Donis Harris SO 45 122 26:03.3 1:17:53.0 0:09.0
4 70 Mark Jacobs JR 54 176 26:21.2 1:44:14.1 0:26.8
5 61 Nick Dennison FR 55 231 26:23.3 2:10:37.4 0:28.9
6 65 Ethan Hamilton FR (60) (291) 26:41.9  2:37:19.2 0:47.5
7 76 Brandon Wirth FR (61) (352) 26:45.4  3:04:04.6 0:51.0
8 63 Jayden Gertsen FR More Than 7 27:11.7  3:31:16.2 1:17.3
9 62 Derek Franciosi FR More Than 7 27:15.6 3:58:31.7 1:21.2
10 77 Andrew Yaworski SO More Than 7 27:38.4 4:26:10.0 1:44.0
11 60 Brendan Deneen FR More Than 7 27:54.4  4:54:04.4 2:00.0
12 66 Dan Hardesty FR More Than 7 28:31.9 5:22:36.3 2:37.5
Team - Purdue Northwest Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):243 Average Time: 26:20.8
1 200 Antonio Chapa SO 34 34 25:41.3 25:41.3 0:00.0
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Class - 1 Cross Country Championship

Name

Team - Purdue Northwest
Team Score (places):243

204
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207
206
199
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Adam Joseph
Jacob Corbett
Nathan O'Connor
Diego Gomez
Cameron Chapman
Cristian Zendejas
Fernando Rosas
Eric Alegre

Team - Lake Superior State
Team Score (places):284
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David Mitter
Peter Shambaugh
Kendal Delpiere
Daniel Anderson
Kevin Garland
Eric Somsky

Team - Davenport
Team Score (places):293
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Thomas VanSlembrouck
Brad Hotovy

TJ Moore

Joey Fox

Les Miner

Brendan McCoy

Hunter Nelson

Trevor Luznak

Year

JR

FR
FR
SO
SO
JR

SO
FR

JR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO

SR
JR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO

Men
Men's 8K
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
36 70
50 120
59 179
64 243
(66) (309)
(67) (376)
More Than 7
More Than 7
10 10
62 72
63 135
74 209
75 284
(76) (360)
19 19
65 84
68 152
70 222
71 293
(72) (365)
(73) (438)
More Than 7
4

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 26:20.8

25:51.2
26:13.5
26:41.2
27:17.0
27:36.5
27:43.2
28:08.8
30:18.3

Finish Position- 10
Average Time: 27:52.7

24:37.9
26:52.0
27:10.0
29:59.4
30:44.3
34:10.4

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 27:15.6

25:10.4
27:32.4
27:43.7
27:44.9
28:06.6
28:12.2
28:35.2
28:39.9

51:32.5
1:.17:45.9
1:44:27.0
2:11:44.0
2:39:20.5
3:07:03.6
3:35:12.4
4:05:30.6

24:37.9
51:29.9
1:18:39.9
1:48:39.2
2:19:23.5
2:53:33.8

25:10.4

52:42.8
1:20:26.5
1:48:11.3
2:16:17.9
2:44:30.0
3:13:05.1
3:41:45.0

Time
Back

0:09.9
0:32.2
0:59.9
1:35.7
1:55.2
2:01.9
2:27.5
4:37.0

0:00.0
2:14.1
2:32.1
5:21.5
6:06.4
9:32.5

0:00.0
2:22.0
2:33.3
2:34.5
2:56.2
3:01.8
3:24.8
3:29.5
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